 Rev. 7a
Conductive Polymer Aluminum
Solid Capacitor –Radial Type
PE Series
 FEATURE
 Rated voltage: 2.5 ~ 16VDC
 Endurance 2000hours at 105°C
 Super Low ESR, High ripple current capability
 Suitable for DC-DC converters, voltage regulators applications
 RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PE 6R3 471 M 0809
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
No Item Digit Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series PE Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Cap Radial Type
(2) Rated Voltage  6R3 6R3: 6.3VDC 2R5: 2.5VDC, 16V: 16VDC
(3) Capacitance 471 471: 470µF 561: 560µF, 152: 1500µF, 222: 2200µF
(4) Tolerance  M M: ±20% -20% ~ +20%
(5) Size Code 0809 Diameter X Length: 8.0X9.0 mm 0609, 0812, 1012
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Item Characteristics
Operating Temperature Range -55°C ~ +105°C
Rated Working Voltage 2.5VDC ~ 16VDC
Capacitance 270µF ~ 2200µF
Capacitance Tolerance -20% ~ +20% (M)
Leakage Current Shall not exceed values shown in electrical characteristics.
Dissipation Factor (tanδ) ≤ 0.1 (Max.) at 20°C, 120Hz
Impedance at high & Low
Temperature
Impedance at 100kHz at -55±3°C or 105±2°C
shall meet the values listed on the right
Z(-55°C)/Z(+20°C) ≤1.25
Z(105°C)/Z(+20°C) ≤1.25
DIMENSION
Size (mm) ᶲD±0.5 L max. ᶲd±0.5 F±0.4 H±0.3
0609 6.3 9.0 0.6 2.5 3.2
0809 8.0 9.0 0.6 3.5 3.2
0812 8.0 12.0 0.6 3.5 3.2
1012 10.0 12.0 0.6 5.0 3.2
 Rev. 7a
Conductive Polymer Aluminum
Solid Capacitor –Radial Type
PE Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
WV/SV
(VDC)
Part No.
Cap
(μF)@120Hz
Case
Size Code
Leakage Current
Max. (μA)
ESR Max.
(mΩ) @100kHz
Ripple Current
(A r.m.s)
@100kHz
2.5/2.9
PE2R5561M0609 560 0609 500 7 5,000
PE2R5561M0809 560 0809 500 7 6,100
PE2R5821M0609 820 0609 500 7 5,000
PE2R5821M0809 820 0809 500 7 6,100
PE2R5102M0809 1,000 0809 500 7 6,100
PE2R5122M0809 1,200 0809 600 7 6,100
PE2R5152M0812 1,500 0812 750 7 6,100
PE2R5152M1012 1,500 1012 750 7 6,640
PE2R5222M1012 2,200 1012 1,100 7 6,640
4/4.6
PE4R0561M0809 560 0809 500 7 6,100
PE4R0122M0809 1,200 0809 960 7 6,100
6.3/7.2
PE6R3471M0609 470 0609 592 8 4,700
PE6R3471M0809 470 0809 592 8 5,700
PE6R3561M0609 560 0609 705 8 4,700
PE6R3561M0809 560 0809 705 8 5,700
PE6R3821M0609 820 0609 1,033 8 4,700
PE6R3821M0809 820 0809 1,033 8 5,700
PE6R3102M1012 1,000 1012 1,260 7 6,640
PE6R3152M1012 1,500 1012 1,890 7 6,640
16/18.4
PE16V271M0809 270 0809 864 10 5,000
PE16V271M0812 270 0812 864 10 5,230
PE16V331M0809 330 0809 1,056 10 5,000
PE16V471M0812 470 0812 1,505 10 5,230
PE16V681M1012 680 1012 2,176 10 6,100
PE16V821M1012 820 1012 2,624 10 6,100
PE16V102M1012 1000 1012 3,200 12 5,400
 Rev. 7a
Conductive Polymer Aluminum
Solid Capacitor –Radial Type
PE Series